
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034291-2024 

Tender

CITB Plant Machinery

Construction Industry Training Board

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-034291
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04b078  
Published 23 October 2024, 12:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Construction Industry Training Board

Sand Martin House

Peterborough

PE2 8TY

Contact

Grant Carr

Email

citb-procurement@gov.sscl.com

Telephone

+77 04537493

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034291-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034291-2024
mailto:citb-procurement@gov.sscl.com


Page 2 to 10

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.citb.co.uk

Buyer's address

www.citb.co.uk

I.3) Communication

Access to the procurement documents is restricted. Further information can be obtained
at

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-title/EX22VZC3Q5

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.citb.co.uk
http://www.citb.co.uk
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-title/EX22VZC3Q5


Page 3 to 10

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CITB Plant Machinery

Reference number

PROC2024044

II.1.2) Main CPV code

43300000 - Construction machinery and equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

CITB provides industry standard and bespoke training for the construction industry at their
three National Construction Colleges (NCC) at Bircham Newton, Erith and Inchinnan.
CITB currently needs to replace their existing Luffing Crane, Telescopic Handler, Tracked
Excavator. Suppliers may bid for one or multiple lots.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £2,750,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

Tenders may be submitted for all lots

Maximum number of lots that may be awarded to one tenderer: 3 

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

CITB Plant Machinery LOT 1 Luffing Crane



Page 4 to 10

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

42414000 - Cranes, mobile lifting frames and works trucks fitted with a crane

42414100 - Cranes

42414150 - Tower cranes

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

CITB provides industry standard and bespoke training for the construction industry at their
three National Construction Colleges (NCC) at Bircham Newton, Erith and Inchinnan. The
various courses they delivery are for both apprentices/learners and for adults/more
experienced industry clients.

CITB currently needs to replace their existing Luffing Crane at the training centre Bircham
Newton (Kings Lynn, PE31 6RH),. 

Ideally CITB would like the new Luffing Crane ready for use from the 6th February 2025.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £2,000,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months



Page 5 to 10

60

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: Yes

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

To respond to this opportunity please click here: https://www.delta-
esourcing.com/respond/EX22VZC3Q5

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

CITB Plant Machinery LOT 2 Telescopic Handler

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

43300000 - Construction machinery and equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/EX22VZC3Q5
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/EX22VZC3Q5


Page 6 to 10

UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

CITB, the Industry Training Board for the construction industry needs to purchase a
Telescopic handler machine for the training centre in Erith (Manor Road, Erith, DA8
2AD),as per the specification provided with this tender.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £500,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

60

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: Yes

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title



Page 7 to 10

CITB Plant Machinery LOT 3 3T-15T 360 Steel Tracked Excavator

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

43262100 - Mechanical excavators

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

CITB provides industry standard and bespoke training for the construction industry at their
three National Construction Colleges (NCC) at Bircham Newton, Erith and Inchinnan. The
various courses they delivery are for both apprentices/learners and for adults/more
experienced industry clients.

CITB wishes to purchase a 13T-15T 360 Steel Tracked Excavator for delivery to Bircham
Newton

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £250,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

60

This contract is subject to renewal



Page 8 to 10

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: Yes

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 9 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

6 December 2024

Local time

4:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

6 December 2024

Local time

4:00pm

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No



Page 10 to 10

VI.3) Additional information

The contracting authority considers that this contract may be suitable for economic
operators that are small or medium enterprises (SMEs). However, any selection of
tenderers will be based solely on the criteria set out for the procurement.

For more information about this opportunity, please visit the Delta eSourcing portal at: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Peterborough:-Construction-machinery-
and-equipment./EX22VZC3Q5

To respond to this opportunity, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/EX22VZC3Q5

 GO Reference: GO-20241023-PRO-28252911

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Construction Industry Training Board

Sand Martin House

Peterborough

PE2 8TY

Email

citb-procurement@gov.sscl.com

Telephone

+77 04537493

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Peterborough:-Construction-machinery-and-equipment./EX22VZC3Q5
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Peterborough:-Construction-machinery-and-equipment./EX22VZC3Q5
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/EX22VZC3Q5
mailto:citb-procurement@gov.sscl.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-28T23:46:59+0100
	TCPDF




